76335180
192385
\$1490.00
Ü

Form PTO-1594 (rev 3/1)	RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address o	
Bank of America, N.A., as interest to BankAmerica B Inc., as Agent 335 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017	successor in usiness Credit,	Sweetheart Cup Co 10100 Reisterstow Owings Mills, MD	n road
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other – National Banking Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other – Release of Lien in Execution Date: March 23, 20	Merger Change of Name Trademarks	representative designation i (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	rship ship
4. Application number(s) or r			-i-tti No(a)
A. Trademark Application N Please see atta			gistration No(s). attached.
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to v pondence concerning document sho	vhom corres- ould be mailed:	6. Total number of apprinted:	olications/registrations
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SL & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 1		charged to Deposit (Our Ref. 0749	deficiencies are authorized to be t Account (20/3)
	44	8. Deposit Account No.	19-2385
	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original Elaine D. Ziff Name Total num	document/ flurit S	ignature sheet, attachments, and documen	<u>March 24, 2004</u> Date

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
76335180	1548343
76206054	2106890
76115525	2136623
76148902	783224
76321883	781586
76115548	2033873
75566013	1869629
75566510	775858
1000010	2404409
	2057076
	1962108
	2257985
	2112472
	764871
	847218
	815664
	834744
	782096
	1462761
	2307407
	1839456
	2181124
	535180
	2439005
	879095
-	1463475
	1634124
	1634813
	2114460
- Marin	1596350
	2278570
	1313488
	1221670
	1865770
	2237793
_	1705845
	1624798
	2163419

	2155374	
	2329998	
	1622100	
	603971	
<u></u>	1499542	
	1516379	
	1864442	
	1120986	
	1648150	
	1648876	
<u>ur. </u>	1229688	
· <u>·</u>	2435696	
	2448241	

RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS is given as of this 23 day of March 2004 by Bank of America, N.A. a national banking association, located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (as successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) as Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Assignor"), in favor of Sweetheart Cup Company Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 10100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Collateral Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated as of March 25, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee granted a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages and past infringement of such Trademarks (collectively with the Trademarks, the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the satisfactory performance of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2002 at Reel 2518/Frame 0764; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfactorily performed all of its Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee and, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, revests the Assignee with full title to the Trademark Collateral.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

477978,04-New York Server 6A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Name: Robert Title: Vice Assident

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIENS IN TRADEMARKS

MARK	Reg. No./ Date Reg.
"Fonda Bird Design"	Reg. No. 1,548,343 Issued: 7/18/89
"Hoffmaster Logo H Design"	Reg. No 2,106,890 Issued: 10/21/97
"Holding Hands Design"	Reg. No. 2,136,623 Issued: 2/17/98
AMERICAN	Reg. No. 783,224 Issued: 1/12/65
AMERICAN	Reg. No. 781,586 Issued: 12/15/64
BARBEQUE	Reg. No. 2,033,873 Issued: 1/28/97
BUDGETWARE	Reg. No. 1,869,629 Issued: 12/27/94
CELLUTEX Stylized	Reg. No. 775,858 Issued: 8/25/64
CELLUTEX (Block Letters)	Reg. 2,404,409 Issued: 11/14/00
CLASSIC	Reg. 2,057,076 Issued: 4/29/97
COLOR ME	Reg. No. 1,962,108 Issued: 3/12/96
CREATIVE EXPRESSIONS	Application No.: (tbd) Filed (not yet filed)
CUP 'N LID COMBO (Stylized)	Application No. 76/335,180 Filed: 11/6/01
CUT & TOSS	Reg. No. 2,257,985 Issued: 6/29/99
DOLLAR-WISE	Application No. 76/206,054 Filed: 2/6/01
DOLLAR-WISE	Reg. No. 2,112,472 Issued: 11/11/97
FIRMWARE	Reg. No. 764,871 Issued: 2/18/64
FONDA	Reg. No. 847,218 Issued: 4/09/68
FONDA and design	Reg. No. 815,664 Issued: 9/27/66
GALA	Reg. No. 834,744 Issued: 9/5/67
GALA	Application No. 76/115,525 Filed: 8/23/00

MARK	Reg. No./ Date Reg.
HOFFMASTER	Reg. No. 782,096 Issued: 10/22/64
HOFFMASTER	Reg. No. 1,462,761 Issued: 10/27/87
IRISH LINEN	Appl. No. 76/148,902 Filed 10/18/00
JUST FOR KIDS! and Design	U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/321,883 Filed: 10/4/01
LEISURE WAY	Reg. No. 2,307,407 Issued: 1/11/00
LIFESTYLE	Reg. No. 1,839,456 Issued: 6/14/94
LINEN LIKE	Reg. No. 2,181,124 Issued: 8/11/98
LINEN-LIKE Stylized	Reg. No. 535,180 Issued: 12/26/50
LINEN-LIKE SUPREME and design	Reg. #2,439,005 Issued: 3/27/01
MEDALLION	Reg. No. 879,095
MENUFOLD	Reg. No. 1,463,475 Issued: 11/3/87
PAPER ART	Reg. No. 1,634,124 Issued: 2/05/91
PAPER ART	Reg. No. 1,634,813 Issued: 2/12/91
PAPER ART (stylized)	Reg. No. 2,114,460 Issued: 11/18/97
PARTY CREATIONS	Reg. No. 1,596,350 Issued: 5/15/90
PARTY PAK in Stylized Letters	Sup. Reg. No. 2,278,570 Issued: 9/14/99
PERMA-WIPES	Reg. No. 1,313,488 Issued: 1/08/85
PRESTIGE	Reg. No. 1,221,670 Issued: 12/28/82
PRESTIGE	Reg. No. 1,865,770 Issued: 12/06/94
PRESTIGE	Reg. No. 2,237,793 Issued: 4/06/99
QUALITYWARE	App. No. 76/115,548 Filed: 8/23/00
QUICKSET	Reg. No. 1,705,845

P009

MARK	Reg. No./ Date Reg.
	Issued: 8/04/92
SENSATIONS	Reg. No. 1,624,798 Issued: 11/27/90
SENSATIONS	Reg. No. 2,163,419 Issued: 6/09/98
SHARING	Reg. No. 2,155,374 Issued: 5/5/98
SMARTWARE	Reg. No. 2,329,998 Issued: 3/14/00
SPLASH!	Reg. No. 1,622,100 Issued: 11/13/90
SPRINGPRINT	Reg. No. 603,971 Issued: 3/29/55
SRPINGPRINT MEDALLION and Design	CA Trademark Reg. TMA371,440 Issued: 8/3/90
SPRINGPRINT MEDALLION and Design	Reg. No. 1,499,542 Issued: 8/9/88
SPRINGPRINT MEDALLION	Reg. No. 1,516,379 12/13/88
SPRINGPRINT MEDALLION	CA Trademark Reg. TMA367,668 Issued: 4/13/90
SUPERIOR	Reg. No. 1,864,442 Issued: 11/22/94
SUPERIOR (Use Based App.)	App. No. 75/566,013 Filed: 10/07/98
SUPERIOR (ITU App.)	App. No. 75/566,510 Filed: 10/07/98
TOUCH OF COLOR	Reg. No. 1,120,986 Issued: 6/26/79
TOUCH OF COLOR	Reg. No. 1,648,150 Issued: 6/18/91
TOUCH OF COLOR	Reg. No. 1,648,876 Issued: 6/25/91
WINDSOR	Reg. No. 1,229,688 Issued: 3/08/83
GIVE YOURSELF A BREAK (SERVICE MARK)	Reg. No. 2,435,696 Issued: 03/13/01
SUNSATIONAL	Reg. No. 2,448,241 Issued: 05/01/01

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 03/24/2004